



GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Office of the Principal, Jhargram Raj College JHARGRAM:: 721507

To Whom It May Concern

Due to the persistence of the worldwide pandemic situation as a result of the spread of the COVID-19 virus, and as per directives from the Central and State Governments Notification No. 85-SSE/20 dated 14.03.2020 and 86-SSE/20 dated 14.03.2020, all academic activities of the College in the offline / in-person mode were suspended during the 2020-21 and 2021-22 academic sessions.

In view of this, the Internal Academic Audit could not be conducted by the IQAC of the College for the 2020-21 and 2021-22 academic sessions.

Principal Jhargram Raj College

Principal Jhargram Raj College Coordinator, IQAC Jhargram Raj College

Co-ordinator Internal Quality Assurance Cell Jhargram Raj College Jhargram, West Bengal